S E M I C O N D U C T O R
4-101
Features
• Advanced 0.8 micron CMOS Technology
• These Devices are Pin Compatible with Bipolar
FAST™ Series at a Higher Speed, Lower Power
Consumption
• 25Ω Series Resistor on All Outputs (FCT2XXX Only)

to reflections, thus eliminating the need for an external termi-
nating resistor.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74FCT646ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT646ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT646CTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT646CTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT646DTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT646DTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT646TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT646TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT648ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT648ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT648CTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT648CTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT648TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT648TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT651ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT651ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT651CTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT651CTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT651TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT651TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT652ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT652ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT652CTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT652CTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT652DTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT652DTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT652TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT652TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT2646ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT2646ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT2646TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT2646TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT2652ATM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT2652ATQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT2652CTM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT2652CTQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
CD74FCT2652TM -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3-P
CD74FCT2652TQM -40 to 85 24 Ld QSOP M24.15-P
NOTE: QSOP is commonly known as SSOP.
When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to
obtain the varient in the tape and reel.
December 1996